PO BOX 488 KEMAH. TEXAS 77565 (866) 561-2121

REGULAR ROAD-E-O

Scheduled for Saturday, June 11, 2022

Competition Overview

Eachyear, TAPT hosts the Texas School Bus Driver Safety Competition. Thisis one ofthe most
exciting eventsintheindustry, withthe bestofthe bestschoolbusdriversfromaroundthe great
state of Texas coming together competingfortop honorsandrecognition. Thiseventallows
professional schoolbus driversthe opportunity to show pride while exhibiting their skillsand

dedication to pupiltransportation.

Theeventbeginswith General Knowledge and Vehicle Inspection written tests challengingthe
contestants’ comprehension of schoolbusdriver certification and commercial drivinglawsand
regulations. The contestants will get behind the wheel and demonstrate their ability to maneuver a
school bus in and around various driving obstacle courses. Each eventis eithertimed or measured to
determine the score. Many hours of practice are needed for perfection, toreceive the maximum
amount of points per event. Drivers spend many non-compensated hours to reach a superior level of
excellence.

o 2022 Regular Road-e-o Competition Handbook
o 2022 Regular Road-e-o Entry Application
o 2022Regular Road-e-oJudgesOn-Line Sign-Up




Important Notes and Schedule forthe TAPT 2022 Bus Road-e-o.

ALL Contestants must be REGISTERED and FEES paid by 5:00 pm May 31.

Contact information for the Regular Roadeo Co-Chairs Cassandra Behr and Anthony
Shields: Email RegRoadeo@tapt.com Cassandra phone -979-820-1796

No Shuttle service will be provided. The host hotels are 3-5 minutes away from the
PAC center and are easily accessible.

Each Registered contestant and registered and ASSIGNED Judge will receive ONE
ticket to the banquet..

Anyone not competing or judging will need to purchase additional Banquet
Tickets. They will be available for purchase on the Registration form.

The Road-e-o events and Banquet will be held at the Mansfield ISD Performing Arts
Center (PAC) - 1110 W Debbie Ln, Mansfield, TX 76063

No scores will be provided prior to the Awards Ceremony on Saturday evening, June
11, 2022. Copies of individual sheets will be handed out to the contestants after the
awards ceremony. Any packets not picked up will be mailed to the Director of that
School District Transportation Department.

A scoring summary will be placed on the TAPT Website approximately two weeks after
the competition.



mailto:RegRoadeo@tapt.com

2022 TAPT State Roadeo Preliminary Schedule

6:00 AM

Saturday, June 11, 2022

Doors open at the PAC center

6:15 AM

Breakfast for Contestants and Judges

6:30

Road-e-o Contestants check in

6:30

Road-e-o Judges check in

7:00

Road-e-o meeting with Judges and Contestants

7:30

Road-e-o course drive through

8:00

Road-e-o start

11:00 am -
12:00 noon

Lunch for Road-e-o Contestants and Judges

7:00 PM

Dinner and Awards Banquet — Mansfield ISD PAC Center

Sunday, June 12, 2022

8:00 AM-Noon

Educational Sessions for Contestants and Judges




